Connection Systems
8--44 Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs.
Preferred availability cat. nos. are printed in bold.
M23 Style
12-Pin M23 Cordset
Specifications
Mechanical
Coupling Nut Nickel-plated brass

2 Blue 6 Yellow 10 Violet
3 Grey 7 White 11 Grey/Pink
4 Pink 8 Red/Blue 12 Green
—
Product Selection
Cordsets
Pin
Count
Color
Code
Jacket
Color Assembly Rating
Cat. No.
Straight Female Right Angle Female Straight Male Right Angle Male
9-Pin A Yellow 18 AWG 889M--F12X9AE-- 889M--R12X9AE-- — —
11-Pin B Black 3/18 & 8/22 AWG 889M--F11RM-- 889M--R11RM-- 889M--U11RM-- 889M--V11RM--
12-Pin C Yellow 18 AWG 889M--F12AH-- 889M--R12AH-- — —
19-Pin A Black 3/18 & 16/22 AWG 889M--F19RM-- 889M--R19RM-- 889M--U19RM-- 889M--V19RM--
Patchcords
Pin
Count
Jacket
Color Assembly Rating
Cat. No.
Straight Female Straight
Male
Straight Female Right
Angle Male
Right Angle Female
Straight Male
Right Angle Female
Right Angle Male
11-Pin Black 3/18 & 8/22 AWG 889M--F11RMMU-- 889M--F11RMMV-- 889M--R11RMMU-- 889M--R11RMMV--
12-Pin Yellow 18 AWG 889M--F12AHMU-- — — —
19-Pin Black 3/18 & 16/22 AWG 889M--F19RMMU-- 889M--F19RMMV-- 889M--R19RMMU-- 889M--R19RMMV--
Replace symbol with 2 (2 m), 5 (5 m) or 10 (10 m) for standard cable lengths.
Replace symbol with 0M3 (0.3 m), 1 (1 m), 2 (2 m), 5 (5 m), or 10 (10 m) for standard cable lengths.
Replace symbol with 0M3 (0.3 m), 0M6 (0.6 m), 1 (1 m), 2 (2 m) or 3 (3 m) for standard cable lengths.
Cordsets & Patchcords, M23 Style